# **Privacy Policy for theHouse Website**

Effective Date: 11/12/2023

Welcome to theHouse (followthehouse.com). We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This privacy policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and sharing of your information when you use our website.

#### **1. Collection of Personal Information**

We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us when you use our services, including but not limited to your name, email address, and contact details ("Personal Information").

## 2. Use of Personal Information

Your Personal Information is used to provide and improve our services. With your explicit consent, we may also use your Personal Information to send you email communications, such as newsletters, marketing or promotional materials, and other information that may be of interest to you.

## **3. Cookies and Tracking Technologies**

We use cookies to enhance your experience on our website. Currently, we utilize:

**CSRF Cookies:** To prevent cross-site request forgery attacks and ensure the security of our forms.

**Session Cookies:** To maintain your session and remember your preferences as you navigate through our site.

We do not use cookies for tracking purposes or to collect information without your explicit consent.

## 4. Legal Basis for Processing

The processing of your Personal Information is based on your explicit consent, complying with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and other applicable Spanish data protection laws.

### **5. User Consent**

By providing your Personal Information, you are explicitly consenting to its processing for the purposes outlined in this policy. You have the right to withdraw this consent at any time.

## 6. User Rights Under GDPR

You have the right to access, rectify, erase, and restrict the processing of your Personal Information. Additionally, you have the right to object to processing and to data portability. For any such requests, please contact us at the details provided below.

## 7. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your Personal Information from unauthorized access, alteration, or destruction.

## 8. Changes to Our Privacy Policy

We may update this privacy policy from time to time. We encourage you to review it regularly to stay informed about our privacy practices.

## 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or our treatment of your Personal Information, please write to us by email at thehousegm@gmail.com.